

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2670, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 13, strike "to enhance program services or"

1.3 Page 3, line 16, after "paragraph" insert ", a licensed child care center, or a family
1.4 child care provider"

1.5 Page 3, line 18, after the period, insert "Scholarships awarded under this section
1.6 must be paid to the eligible program provider designated by the award recipient and must
1.7 be transferred to another eligible program provider at the recipient's request."

1.8 Page 3, line 27, strike "2017" and insert "2018" and strike everything after the comma

1.9 Page 3, strike lines 28 to 32 and insert "the total amount of funding directly allocated
1.10 to a program under paragraph (c) must not exceed the amount directly awarded to that
1.11 program in fiscal year 2017."

1.12 Page 4, line 1, strike "2016" and insert "2020"